Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/30/2025

10/30/2025

10/30/2025

10/30/2025
10/30/2025
10/30/2025

10/30/2025

10/30/2025
10/30/2025
10/30/2025
10/30/2025

10/30/2025

10/30/2025

10/30/2025

10/30/2025
10/30/2025

10/30/2025

10/30/2025
10/30/2025

10/30/2025
10/30/2025

RMP25-002356

RMP25-002357

RMP25-002358

RMP25-002359

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC: 3130
KIRCHOFF RD

3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR
3900 BLOCK OWL DR
APPROX LOC: OLD PLUM

GROVE RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

LINDEN LN / MAPLE LN
1200 BLOCK GOLF RD
APPROX LOC: MEIJER DR
3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF

RD

2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

5400 BLOCK MAYFLOWER
CT

3800 BLOCK WREN LN
2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

SCHOOL DR/ ST JAMES
ST

1400 BLOCK HICKS RD
3500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2600 BLOCK SMITH ST

3500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
ALARM
PREMISES CHECK
PUBLIC SERVICE

ACCIDENT

UNKNOWN PROBLEM

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL

ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION

WIRELESS 911 INFO

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO

REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

11/3/2025 9:18:00 AM



Incident Date Report Number

10/30/2025

10/30/2025

10/30/2025
10/30/2025
10/30/2025
10/30/2025
10/30/2025

10/30/2025
10/30/2025

10/30/2025

10/30/2025
10/30/2025
10/30/2025

10/30/2025

10/30/2025

10/30/2025

10/30/2025
10/30/2025

10/30/2025
10/30/2025
10/30/2025

RMP25-002360

RMP25-002361

RMP25-002363

RMP25-002363

RMP25-002362

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE

RD

3500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD

2400 BLOCK MARTIN LN
10000 BLOCK W O'HARE
AVENUE

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
EAST FRONTAGE RD /
KIRCHOFF RD

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

4700 BLOCK FAIRFAX AVE

1900 BLOCK GOLF RD

1300 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2200 BLOCK OAK LN

2200 BLOCK OAK LN

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2800 BLOCK DOVE ST

APPROX LOC: 4242
KIRCHOFF RD

3400 BLOCK WILKE RD
3800 BLOCK WREN LN
1400 BLOCK HICKS RD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

DOMESTIC
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
JUVENILE NUISANCE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

STATION REPORT
SPECIAL

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

911 INFO CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE
PUBLIC SERVICE

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

STATION REPORT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PREMISES CHECK

FAMILY PROBLEM
SPECIAL
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

11/3/2025 9:18:00 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
10/30/2025 2400 BLOCK GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/30/2025 RMP25-002364 KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD INTOXICATED DRIVER REPORT WITH ARREST

11/3/2025 9:18:00 AM



