



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/30/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/30/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/30/2025		APPROX LOC: 3130 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/30/2025		3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/30/2025		3900 BLOCK OWL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/30/2025		APPROX LOC: OLD PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/30/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/30/2025		LINDEN LN / MAPLE LN	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/30/2025		1200 BLOCK GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/30/2025		APPROX LOC: MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/30/2025	RMP25-002356	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/30/2025	RMP25-002357	2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	
10/30/2025		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/30/2025		5400 BLOCK MAYFLOWER CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
10/30/2025	RMP25-002358	3800 BLOCK WREN LN	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/30/2025		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/30/2025	RMP25-002359	SCHOOL DR / ST JAMES ST	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/30/2025		1400 BLOCK HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/30/2025		3500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/30/2025		2600 BLOCK SMITH ST	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	
10/30/2025		3500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/30/2025		4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/30/2025		3500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/30/2025	RMP25-002360	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	
10/30/2025		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	
10/30/2025		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	
10/30/2025		2400 BLOCK MARTIN LN	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/30/2025	RMP25-002361	10000 BLOCK W O'HARE AVENUE	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/30/2025		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/30/2025		EAST FRONTAGE RD / KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	
10/30/2025		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/30/2025		4700 BLOCK FAIRFAX AVE	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/30/2025		1900 BLOCK GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/30/2025		1300 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/30/2025	RMP25-002363	2200 BLOCK OAK LN	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/30/2025	RMP25-002363	2200 BLOCK OAK LN	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/30/2025	RMP25-002362	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/30/2025		2800 BLOCK DOVE ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/30/2025		APPROX LOC: 4242 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/30/2025		3400 BLOCK WILKE RD	FAMILY PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/30/2025		3800 BLOCK WREN LN	SPECIAL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/30/2025		1400 BLOCK HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/30/2025		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/30/2025	RMP25-002364	KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST